HB1200/223323/1

BY: Delegate Tomlinson

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1200, AS AMENDED

On page 1 of the Ways and Means Committee Amendment (HB1200/283623/1), in line 4, after "(I)" insert "1."; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE"; in line 7, strike "(II)" and substitute "2."; in line 9, after "UNDER" insert "PARAGRAPH (3)(I) OF"; and in line 10, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SUBSECTION.

(II) 1. THE STATE BOARD AND THE COUNTY GOVERNING BODY SHALL EACH PROVIDE SUFFICIENT FUNDING FOR 50% OF THE ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR ELECTION JUDGES REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (3)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION.

2. WITHIN THE LIMITS AUTHORIZED BY THE STATE BOARD AND THE COUNTY GOVERNING BODY, A LOCAL BOARD MAY FIX THE ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION OF ELECTION JUDGES ABOVE THE MINIMUM ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION LEVEL REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (3)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION".